

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**  
This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of (name of Company) **AEGIS LOGISTICS LTD.** having its Registered Office at **502, 5th floor, Skylon, GIDC, Char Rasta, VAPI-396195, Dist – VALSAD, Gujarat** registered in the name of the  
**Following Shareholder/s have been lost by them.**

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares
1	<b>Ashwin Kishore Gupta Ravi N. Gupta</b>	<b>A03125</b>	<b>386</b>	<b>553971 to 555630</b>	<b>1660</b>

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates.  
Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents **Link Intime India Private Limited 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L. B. S. Marg, Vikroli (W) Mumbai-400083 TEL: 022 49186270** within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.  
Place: Vapi  
Date: 07.08.2025

Name of Legal Claimant  
**Ashwin Kishore Gupta**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that the folio No. 0000016 and Share Certificate No. 1 and 9 for 3451500 shares bearing Distinctive No. from 1-2301000 and 940463371-941613870 standing in the name of Mr. Rasik Haridas Kotecha in the books of M/s. Excel Realty N Infra Limited, having registered office at 31 - A, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 053 has been lost/misplaced and the advertiser has applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any person who have claims on the said shares should lodge such claims with the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. MUFG Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 083 or with the Company, M/s. Excel Realty N Infra Limited, having registered office at 31 - A, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 053 within 15days from the date of notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate in respect of the said shares. Sd/- Rasik Haridas Kotecha (Shareholder)  
Date: 07-08-2025

**Tata Realty and Infrastructure Limited**  
CIN : U70102MH2007PLC168300  
Regd. Office : "E Block", Voltas Premises, T. B. Kadam Marg, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400033  
Tel. 91 22 6661 4444, Fax : 91 22 6661 4452, Website : [www.tatarealty.in](http://www.tatarealty.in)

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025  
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(INR in crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30 June 2025	For the quarter ended 30 June 2024	Year ended 31 March 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	24.91	21.44	142.88
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.79)	(49.17)	(196.83)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.79)	(49.17)	(196.83)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(25.89)	(49.58)	(191.79)
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year [Comprising (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	175.94	123.84	479.90
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	3,114.87	3,114.87	3,114.87
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,102.94	2,739.03	2,952.89
8 Securities Premium Account	2,255.26	2,255.26	2,255.26
9 Net worth	8,473.07	8,109.16	8,323.02
10 Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding Debt	1,095.00	2,605.00	1,607.00
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note 3)	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity ratio (in times)	0.13	0.32	0.19
13 Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)	(0.08)	(0.16)	(0.62)
(a) Basic (INR)	(0.08)	(0.16)	(0.62)
(b) Diluted (INR)	(0.08)	(0.16)	(0.62)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 4
16 Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)
17 Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.04)
* Not annualised for quarters ended 30 June 2025 and 30 June 2024.			

**Notes :**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Company i.e. [www.tatarealty.in](http://www.tatarealty.in) and BSE Ltd. i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com>.  
2 For other line items of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL- <https://www.bseindia.com>.  
3 As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the quarter/year. Hence, this clause is not applicable.  
4 The Company has not created debentures redemption reserve as per Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 due to unavailability of the profits of the company for payment of a dividend during the period/year.

For and on behalf of **Tata Realty and Infrastructure Limited**  
CIN : U70102MH2007PLC168300  
Sd/-  
**Sanjay Dutt**  
Managing Director  
DIN - 05251670

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 06 August 2025

**JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED**  
(formerly known as The Jayabharat Credit & Investment Co. Limited)  
ISIN INE998D01011, SCRP CODE: 501311(BSE)  
CIN: L66000MH1943PLC003899 | **Regd. Office:** 19-20, Rajabhadur Mansion No. 22, 4th Floor, Opp. SBI Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400023.  
Tel.: (022) 22643022/23 | **Email:** [jc@jayabharat.com](mailto:jc@jayabharat.com), [Website: www.jayabharat.com](mailto:Website: www.jayabharat.com)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(Rs. In Lacs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		(30.06.2025) (Unaudited)	(30.06.2024) (Unaudited)	(31.03.2025) (Audited)
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>			
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	5.23
	<b>Total Income</b>	-	-	<b>5.23</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>			
	(a) Employee Benefit Expenses	-	-	-
	(b) Finance Cost	-	-	-
	(c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.07	0.10	0.17
	(d) Other Expenses	26.56	22.27	30.86
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>26.63</b>	<b>22.37</b>	<b>31.03</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) before, Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>(22.37)</b>	<b>(25.80)</b>
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>(22.37)</b>	<b>(25.80)</b>
6	<b>Income Tax Expenses</b>			
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-
	(c) Tax Adjustment Excess/(Short) provision of earlier years	-	-	8.36
	<b>Total Income Tax Expenses</b>	-	-	<b>8.36</b>
7	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>(22.37)</b>	<b>(34.16)</b>
8	<b>Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)</b>			
	(a) Items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-
	(b) Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-
	(c) Items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-
	(d) Income tax relating to items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)</b>	-	-	-
9	<b>Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expenses)</b>	-	-	-
10	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>(22.37)</b>	<b>(34.16)</b>
11	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)</b>	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet</b>	-	-	(6,585.97)
13	<b>Earning Per Share before and after Extra-ordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each); (not annualised)</b>			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.53)	(0.45)	(0.68)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.53)	(0.45)	(0.68)

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 6th August, 2025.  
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 under regulation 33 of the financial statement the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an Unmodified opinion on these results.  
3. At present the Company is not in any active business activities and hence Segment Reporting is not applicable.  
4. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.  
5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures in respect of financial results between audited figures of financial year ended March 31, 2025 and un-audited results published year to date figures upto 3rd quarter i.e. December 31, 2024, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.  
6. The promoter's financial support, by way of Inter Corporate Deposits of Rs. 6,067.26 Lacs, from time to time, helps the Company to meet with any financial requirement including expenses for Operational Activities, although, the existing accumulated loss is of Rs. 7,580.30 Lacs and a negative Net Worth of Rs. 6,112.60 Lacs are as on 30th June, 2025 and accordingly, the Financial Results have been prepared on going concern basis.  
7. Previous year's period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever, necessary.  
8. The financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the website of the Company, ([www.jayabharat.com](http://www.jayabharat.com)).


for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED**  
**ARUN MITTER**  
Authorised Director  
(DIN: 00022941)  
Place: New Delhi  
Date : 06th August, 2025



JAGDISH CHAND & CO  
Chartered Accountants  
Place: New Delhi  
Date : 06th August, 2025

**TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.**  
Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013  
CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552 Contact No. (022) 61827414

**DEMAND NOTICE**  
Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").  
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited (TCHFL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Rules already issued detailed Demand Notice dated below under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singularly or together referred to "Obligors")/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice, as per details given below. Copies of the said Notice are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.  
In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) to pay to TCHFL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amount indicated herein below against their respective names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in column (d) till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to TCHFL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.  
**Loan Account No.:** TCHHL0687000100087083  
**Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) :** Mr. Naresh Narayan Mandavkar, Mrs. Nisha Naresh Mandavkar, M/s. Omkar Elevators  
**Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.) as on below date\* :** As on 31-07-2025 an amount of Rs. 81.52,629/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Nine Only)  
**Date of Demand Notice and date of NPA :** 31.07.2025 & 07.02.2025  
**Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable Properties/ Mortgaged Properties :** A Residential Premises being Flat No.A-111, 1st Floor, The Indira Apartments Govandi Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd., Govandi Station Road, Mumbai- 400088, Survey No. 292, admeasuring area about 500 Sq. Ft. Built Up, in the Municipal Jurisdiction of 'M' Ward, and in the Registration District and Mumbai Suburban District.  
\*with further interest, additional interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notices dated mentioned above, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and/or realization. If the said Obligor(s) shall fail to make payment to TCHFL as aforesaid, then TCHFL shall proceed against the above Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property (ies) under Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) as to the costs and consequences. The said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) are prohibited under the said Act to transfer the aforesaid Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property(ies), whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of TCHFL. Any person who contravenes or abets/contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.  
**Date: 07.08.2025**  
**Place: Mumbai**  
**For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited**  
**Sd/- Authorised Officer**

**SEJAL GLASS LIMITED**  
Reg. Office - 173/174, 3rd Floor, Sejal Encasa, S. V. Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400067  
CIN - L26100MH1998PLC117437, Tel. No. 91-22-28665100, Email - [ashwin@sejalglass.co.in](mailto:ashwin@sejalglass.co.in), [Website-www.sejalglass.co.in](http://Website-www.sejalglass.co.in),

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2025


Rs. in Lacs except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,425.91	2,185.53	1,587.23	7,056.16	7,776.24	6,789.65	5,307.30	24,495.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	13.10	417.38	(25.69)	399.90	481.93	378.11	147.82	1,163.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	13.10	417.38	(25.69)	399.90	481.93	378.11	147.82	1,163.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	13.10	417.38	(25.69)	399.90	441.63	378.11	139.87	1,103.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	13.10	410.58	(25.69)	393.09	442.32	376.73	142.42	903.27
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
7	Earnings per share after tax and Extraordinary and/or Exceptional items (Face value of Rs 10/- each)								
(i)	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	0.13	4.13	(0.25)	3.96	4.33	3.75	1.37	10.85
(ii)	Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	0.13	4.13	(0.25)	3.96	4.33	3.75	1.37	10.85


**NOTES**  
1 The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 6, 2025.  
2 The statutory auditors have carried out limited review on the above reviewed financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and have expressed an unqualified review opinion.  
3 The Company has only one primary reportable segment of activity i.e. Architectural Glass Manufacturing Business.  
4 Net Sales and Income from Operations as per secondary segment (Geographical) is as follows :  

Net Sales and Income from Operations :	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Year Ended
	30.06.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
India	2,153.88	1,673.39	1,516.70	6,301.69	2,153.88	1,673.39	1,516.70	6,301.69
Outside India	27.13	-	-	-	5,560.93	5,085.22	3,758.49	18,056.21
TOTAL	2,181.01	1,673.39	1,516.70	6,301.69	7,714.82	6,758.62	5,275.19	24,357.90

5 "The above financial results include the impact of acquisition of architectural glass business of M/s Glasstech Industries (India) Pvt. Ltd, vide Business Transfer Agreement (BTA), executed on April 10, 2025. This acquisition, structured as a slump sale, includes the entire business undertaking related to the manufacturing, sale, and supply of architectural glass and glass products. The Company has acquired Plant and Machineries, along with technical know-how, intellectual property rights, the brand name, goodwill, customer and vendor relationships, business records, and employees for the factories located in Talaja, Maharashtra, and Erode, Tamil Nadu. Hence, the financial figures for the current period are not comparable to those of earlier periods."  
6 As of June 30, 2025, the Company has one foreign subsidiary namely M/s. Sejal Glass & Glass Manufacturing Products LLC ("LLC"), and one associate namely M/s. Sejal Glass Ventures LLP. The above consolidated results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are of the Company, the said LLC and Sejal Glass Ventures LLP (associate).  
7 In case of standalone, there is no provision for tax for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 on account of carry forward unabsorbed depreciation losses.  
8 Figures for the previous quarter/period/ year ended have been rearranged / re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the figures for the current quarter/period/year ended.  
9 The above financial results will be uploaded on the Company's website viz. [www.sejalglass.co.in](http://www.sejalglass.co.in) and will also be available on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

**For Sejal Glass Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Jiggar Savla**  
Executive Director  
DIN : 09055150

**Date : August 06, 2025**  
**Place : Mumbai**


**WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 102/103, Dev Milan Co.Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604  
Website: [www.windsormachines.com](http://www.windsormachines.com), Email: [contact@windsormachines.com](mailto:contact@windsormachines.com), CIN : L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended on 30.06.2025	Preceding 3 months ended on 31.03.2025	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.06.2024	Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2025	3 months ended on 30.06.2025	Preceding 3 months ended on 31.03.2025	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.06.2024	Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	6 960.46	8 284.19	7 916.27	32 759.85	11,333.50	12,082.10	8,083.42	36,872.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(440.49)	(144.91)	(160.32)	423.56	225.68	423.53	(442.37)	(45.62)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,602.50)	(111.44)	(160.32)	(312.78)	(935.93)	442.94	(442.37)	1,991.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,605.88)	(869.45)	(126.30)	(2,527.19)	(1,053.77)	(414.34)	(408.35)	(322.55)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(1,598.26)	(877.69)	(156.00)	(2,578.98)	(1,040.19)	(421.22)	(122.56)	24.98
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,689.57	1,689.57	1,298.64	1,689.57	1,689.57	1,689.57	1,298.64	1,689.57
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	71,254.65	-	-	-	71,725.16
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	(1.90)	(1.10)	(0.19)	(3.69)	(1.25)	(0.52)	(0.63)	(0.47)
	Diluted:	(1.56)	(0.88)	(0.19)	(3.44)	(1.03)	(0.42)	(0.63)	(0.44)

**Notes :**  
1 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2025.  
2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
3 The company had executed the one time settlement (OTS) for inter-corporate loans (ICD) outstanding (net) of Rs. 5880.65 Lakhs during the period ended 30th September 2024, given in the earlier years. Under the settlement, the Company had received upfront payment of Rs. 1875.00 Lakhs at the time of settlement & balance payment of Rs. 4300 Lakhs was to be received by 30th June 2025. The Company has received part payment of Rs. 3000.00 Lakhs on 31st July 2025 & balance payment is expected by 14th August 2025 with interest amount for delayed payments.  
4 The voluntary judicial liquidation application filed with the Court of Brescia for Wintal Machines SRL, Italy (Wintal) (100% subsidiary) has been approved by the court on 30th December 2024 and the administrator appointed by the Court of Brescia has taken control on all the activities of the Wintal w.e.f. 30th December 2024. Consequently to the loss of control over said subsidiary and as per the requirements of Ind AS 110 "Consolidated financial Statements", unaudited financial results of Wintal has not been prepared/consolidated for the quarter ending 30th June 2025. The Company has already provided for total investment & receivables from Wintal in standalone accounts in the past and it does not expect any proceeds from the above Judicial Liquidation.  
5 The Company has completed acquisition of Global CNC Pvt Ltd (Global) on 12th February 2025 as per Share Purchase agreement entered on 11th November 2024 and Global has become subsidiary of the Company.  
6 The Company has decided to shift both manufacturing plants i.e. Extrusion machine plant from Valva (Dist. Ahmedabad) and Injection plant from Chhatral (Dist. Gandhinagar) to a new state-of-the-art integrated manufacturing facility at Rajkot. The new plant is under construction. The Company has agreed and paid a total onetime payment to union workers at Extrusion and Injection of Rs. 225.07 Lakhs & Rs. 486.54 Lakhs respectively. The Company has also settled Thane workers claims for Rs. 450.00 Lakhs during the quarter. Accordingly, Rs. 1161.61 Lakhs has been accounted as an exceptional items for the current quarter.  
7 The Company has sold the entire 44.70% stake in RCube Energy Storage Systems Pvt Ltd. ("RCube") vide an agreement on 9th January 2025 with the buyer & accordingly the sale transaction had been completed on 7th February 2025. Consequently to the loss of control over said subsidiary and as per the requirements of Ind AS 110 "Consolidated financial Statements", unaudited financial results of RCube has not been consolidated for the quarter ending 30th June 2025. The Company has already provided for the entire investment of Rs. 919 Lakhs in standalone financial results during the period ended 30th September 2024 & net sale proceeds of Rs. 33.47 Lakhs has been accounted as an exceptional income for the period ended 31st March 2025.  
8 Previous period figures have been restated for prior period adjustments and regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.  
**The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [windsormachines.com/investors/](http://windsormachines.com/investors/) and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.**

**By Order of the Board**  
**For, Windsor Machines Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Vinay Bansod**  
Whole time Director & CEO  
(DIN: 09168450)

**Place: Gandhinagar**  
**Date: August 06, 2025**